ooE" 8
MoE B
0oE"9
o008
0on'9
000" 9
o008
0oeE 9
00E"9
d1oyd

sersscessasases {gquagsy Jayedur

srssssonog dung J3)eR C ISUSTANDOT

..-........-......................ﬂ-____.._..-.u.-Hmﬂ-.ug u#u.—.-um

]

*apeTd ued ‘AT UITA ITOH
D P T T |
ceecrccdumg Iejeh “ASTInd
rrrfaring dung Jajem fqnH

rqyeus eatig dung Jajey ‘Sury deug

secccodumd I9)EM FOABBTS PUE 3IFEUS

IRV LHVd

MEIA AHJOTOXH

-

6T
8T
LT
9T
ST
FI
ET
a1
IT
ATd

0oE"9
OoE"9
ooE" g9
ooE"9
ooE" 9

00E"9
noeE 9
QoE"9
ooeE" g
dOHD

seeseeienanaaaieie e dung J938K ‘3708 OT
rerersrerensssidumg Jajey ‘Argqmassy Lpod 6
seserssssssssseeesgnog dung J93ER ‘ENTd  §
(uoqae)) 3Feyg vhﬂan dumg Jajey ‘Jayusey L
seessrrcrcigyRyg aaTag dund J83BM fiESS 9
rerrArquassy JaTiedm] ol ATUQ PoDTAJdeE §
Seeeecieiaaasieaieceraa s aga0n flayERD P
Sesessssasassiasee e dung Jajey ‘20A00
Ceeseaeaiiaseceinata s aan0n P10 g
cessesce s aynarg 03 dumg IejEl ‘joNsEn T
HAVN L¥vd Lo

dWd HELVM — T-9 THNDIL

49



FIGURE 6-2

COOLING SYS3TEM AND RELATED PARTS - EXPLODED VIEW




0T 81
O0T0" 8T
010" 8T
000" 8T
0OTF 8
GEF" 9
0EF' 9
0gF 9
0gF 9
LITH]
| 8: 1A
0BF 9
1Y
T95° L
195 L

08P 9
08F 9

FED'OE
L
26l 9
06% " 8
0854
06F "9
096" L

06¥F "9

dNoUD

i
-

seraaaaawsrreecccscaquiTy fyserds Jepusd CPISTUS
serrececs gasp] SEA0DV PISTYS yserds ‘yeenbg-piuv
srreeacsssseesepyaryg yseTds 3udry ‘18a0) s5230Y
WessssassssspTaTyY yserds o1 Jopusg ‘ywonbg-piuy
R B3 T4 ) BT
seessropAnTT 18TIN0 JI91EM pESH JAPUTTLD ‘3ayseED
e eeassssessistesssasessigatane JO}RTPEY QML
.-.l..-..-..l.I-..-..-..lu.............rﬂ.w.ﬁpﬂrc lﬂnu.ﬁﬂvﬂ".”_ qﬂ-mom
..................r.r.............u.ﬂ._”u_.u._.ﬁ_ JO}ETPEY q@mn-“_._
carsaasasascasrsasass s gpapTpEY C{OO0 UTRI]
tarssaaaaarrrese s Ry AUFHIEd ‘OTIIE
sesssscsssenrarye yserds 03 prolgs ‘yeenbg-riuy
......-.........-.r-----....-...........FH.M.“.HQ hbﬂ..ﬂﬂﬂ.mwﬂ.n -._mmﬁvmm
ll--.........-..f-r-r-ll--m.ﬁhh.ﬂm ﬂgm.ﬂ-lh MH—HU.—-.—..N&. H-ﬁ.ﬁwm

Ch i aaaaaeeesrsrsrsstesasaaasenassa e ONOING
pue Ilapusg o3 ATFFed 1udty Boryaed ‘yeanbg-rioy
..................-.Hm.ﬂ._..-mh. DH. v_-rﬂ'h._.ﬁm nuﬁ.ﬂ.@ﬂﬂ.muw|ﬂﬂﬂu.w

..........-..r.........................r.r.......rm_._..mﬂﬂﬂﬂ
1ong ITY pretys yserds o3 pnoays fiEsnbg-Tiuy
srsrssaaasrersr s s s aarT 100G IV ToUUR]

‘pnodys o] [9UTd I030aTFa] 2U0ly ‘Heenbg-piuy
‘PnOINS 03 [aued J0108TFed sucls ‘yranbs-riuy

........111......#£mﬂﬂ ‘3T1TaD hﬂudﬂﬂdm fq3addng
*e+:3apuag ol Suysnog 3ydTy Suryawd ‘yeenbg-yiuy
reersserssses s gaanay ‘TTTL0 J03RTIPEY ‘1Joddng
R L R R Y- -1~ E.H._”.m-_-.u
1add)] o3 Sutsnof 3yITT Juyyaed ‘yeenbg-jiuy
rr....,.......1....P#Mﬁﬁ fRTTITIO puUg Iajuad .Hﬂm
|
ARV LHVd !

ES
Bg
15
05
i3
BF
L¥
o%
b
FF
EF
(4
%
0%

GE
BE

LE
9
GE
FE
EE
ZE
TE

0
=5

AdH

06F "9

06E "9

E6F 9
06¥ "9
0GF"9
06F 9
06%F "9
06¥ "9
LFPT BT
21 8T
L¥T 8T

0G6¥ "9
06k 9
08F "9
L¥T BT
00" 9
010" 8T
010" 8T
070" BT
00F"9
0gF 9
0¥ "9
17
0008
ooot8
0Do "8
00E"9
O0E"S

df10HD

............++..........--....................rrrb-umn.ﬂ.—”haﬂnﬂ.u.ﬂ.—nﬂ.ﬂﬁ—
U0}y 03 JEQ S[TI4n IamoT ‘jeanbg-1iuy
...-......1.-.-lll---..-.1-.1._.—..1.1.1-1.”.@.“.“& rﬂnﬂum-ﬁ“ma

auols 01 Jed STIT40 Jaao] ‘Heenbg-tiuy
T Jajua] fJIojaarFad suols juodg ‘ATqUISEY TUEd

............-..------....+.....+........_w..H.—._n.Hm.Hm.i.s -lu...mm
......++_.+.......------.-.................m.H.H._.-..H.u._..H.mu.nm..u -r.-.lmm
sressssrersscceccsscqgay ‘aTTTAD pUF J193WL) Iug
R R I R R R |||mHH-ﬂ-HH- huuvuﬂﬂ.ﬂ.m hmnnhu-. -Hﬂm

seeccceccgapuag 03 Jded 9T[F4D Xoddn ‘yesnbg-tiauy-

resssrsrerenc e o addng YyoleT ¥00T POoCH fe3ELd
*errrgyerd 3doddng o3 jny pue ajerd ‘yesnbg-yiuy
.......-......-..-........-........+.....r....r.....-....h.ﬂmm

arrTan saddp o3 23vid jJeddng yasiel ‘yeanbg-yiov
Trresssressrss s cagar igTTTIn I03RTPEY fjgoddng
rrrrarassrrsestEss s gy AN IG]TTPEY FATFFEH
rasassarsseerer s INIRTPEY .hHﬁﬂUmWﬂ pnoJIqgg
srsssasss e gaprd ja0ddng yolwl ¥yooT poold ‘poy
R R R R R T | I03BIpEY nﬂ.ﬂ“__
srreesscssrrssr e sarar ‘ysupdg Jepuad fpISTUS

*++3rog usog proH Lpod 01 PTaTug yselds ‘iexomag
seeescecgayaulg 0} UOTSUS}XF puR Jaao] ‘inupasdg

S rieessaaaiaassasstecisesessssestes s JolnynEy
--..-...........+-.-.r..-------u._ﬂrH=.H ...Hﬂum..ﬂ.m—u-.ﬂm. umwum
----..........-..-.-...-...-..-----mm.romhguﬂﬂﬂ.ﬂz nm!.ﬂ.—u
sresssasssrssooapTInD I03EM PESH JapuITLD ‘a0qQrd
L TR R
e TERT T a T
-..........--..l...-......+..+..-.r---||-..-......l....ﬂ..ﬁ.m ﬁ“ﬁwm
..-....n;;...n...n.u....-....--......-......................Hmuvﬁk qﬁ.ﬂ.—.ﬂm

**yoo1g o1 dund I83EM ‘jeySED

HIAYH LHYd

META AIACTIXT - SLUVd ILVIEY ANV WELSAS DNTTOO0D — g-9 FUNHIL :

g2

LG
ag
S8
Fe
£Q
i
114
0g
6T

L= =T B I R T = I = -
Lo B B B B B B O

L B B #ﬁm L= - <)

B

3l




H
»l
o
&
q
:
L]
=
=
L=

1 Rod, Hood Lock Lateh Support Plate. . ... ... uurecnssacsncaanrernrsasrsensnsanmennses 18.147
P 2 1 e 6.491
= (O kT v o S o P T R R TR TR Pt 1 - - ., ol Sy S o e R Sy SR 1 /.- 6.491
4 Extension, Stone Deflector Panel, Left........cccc.iisstontansssasaassascanaasannns 6.492
H Aﬂtl—Squﬂnk, Extension to Fonder....ocesssvnasasnnnss Sleiatraereir AGEaED lsieiataltls Sles 6.492
6 Anti-Squeak, Extension to Center Panel.........ccecvcimannnns B Y] LA DS T N o O T 6.492
T Anti-Squeak, Grille to Stone Deflector Panel. . .....cccowssencossnsneens NPT Bero . 6,491
& Anti-Squeak, Stone Deflector Panel to Shroud......... uielalalalrters e Seaaaaaas PN 6,482
9 DPanel, Stone Deflector, Center........cc.vvvvrrvnmnnnrnnnnnrarnns T R e wFata ke e vee 6,482 &
0  Extension, Stome Deflector Panel, Right.............cc. . iimreinrrnnncnnns S AL 6.482 :
1
52




COOLING , 6
BODY STYLES
FIGURE z F
N GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION i mopets || 5|2z |8
HUMBER MUMBER E,_‘ E g 2| =
- LF > = [~
1 f2fja[s]as
6.000 - FAN
B=1-185] PBO. .. .vcucrssnsnaamuansanancsabstssssssssmnmns 200144 | All 1| 1} i 1| 1
G=1=16 Bolt with L/W, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" H:Ir Hd. 200352 | All 4| 4] 4= 4| 4
Bel=ld| Pulley.......ivuaameessssssanaaannsnsnns ses-+ | 200145 ALL 1] 2y 1} 1| 1i,
6-1-13 HOB 'y s s vnnerrnnmmancss B P Sl o, o (=0 1 4 (Y F R T 200146 | A1l 1] 1] 1} 1} 1
Relt, 43" (35 Amp. Generator).............. 2039250 | A1l 1 1
Belt, 44" (45 Amp. GERErAtOr}...... . o0vasrus 205739 | 491,492,496 | 1| 1|1 1
r) m 6.300 - WATER PUMP
1-1-28| Pump (incl. Fan Pulley Hub).......¢oevumnsncss 200147 | All 1] 1} 1} 1} 1
G=l1=17 Bolt, 3/8"=16 x 1 578" Hx, Hd....o0ovuuarss- 211 | All 3} 3] 3| 3} 3
=110 Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 2 174" Hx. Hd.ovocensnnrannn- 212 | All 1] 1) 1] 1} 1
6-1-18 Lockwasher, 3/8" Med............cc0.c- AT s 192 | All 4| 4| 4| 4] 4
Balal]| Gaglat ... cuocu i iananasnmnrrnnmmin s e e .. | 200148 | All 1] 1] 1| 1] 1
G-1-9| Body (inel. PIug).......ccvciiavniinnnnnnrnns 200149 | All il 1] 1] 1| 1
f-1-8| Plug, 3/8" Pipe 5q. Hd.......... R 200061 | A11 1l 1| 1] 1f 1
6-1-11| Shaft, Drive (inecl., Sleeve).......... S ate i alala =t 202822 | A1l 1| 1] 1] 1} 1
=112 Spap BiBE. .. & . it esssssnntamnaacsnas e ae. | 200154 | A1 1| 1) 1] 1} 1
f=1-19| Impeller {(incl. Seal and Washer)........... .+ | 202823 | All 1j 1) 1] 1] 1
B=laB| BeAl..issssrrrnsnsmnnaloesaisses e aln Tt mmim n mfars i 200153 | A1l 1] 1] 1) 1) 1
17| HaShier (CALPORY . ids o R o TS R 202771 | A1l | ERURSTE il |
60-24 T | Repair Kit.......... B A R MDA OO D Ot 204484 | A11 1|l 1| 1} 1] 1
B=1-3 | COvar. ... otnmrusnas PR e & 4 e B A OO s | 200156 ALL 1| 1} 1] 1| 1
G=1=2 Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5..-’8" Fll. Hd....vennuersns 213 | All ¥ 4 4§ 4] 4| 4
) Gu=l=d | Gasket, COVEr.....v.aavinnmrrssrrancacrnannas 200157 | A1l 1] 1] 1] 1] 1
6.400 = RADIATOR
620 | BAAEAtOr . . ovneccunenrivosstninsnasasnsnnsasss 204360 | 4117 1| 1| 1] 1] 2
Bolt.....vss o e s xtealaal afafe apaTke¥eiatate|z alet ste,sirx, 1ot = 204408 | A11 6| 6| 6| 6| B
Flatwazher, 5{18“ | - SERS U 5 b e S d LI P 3001 A1l G| 6| 6| 6| 6
. [ L SRR e 5 R L D OOG 0 oE OO B S IR .. | 204407 | A1l 6| 6| 6| 6| 6
B=2-13| Cap, Filler..........ccciccnsaanansnnnnanansis 204406 | All 1] 1] 1} 1} 1
Gulfadd | Dralncock., . o oo ov s ennmmnensss S OO aE B O 200449 | All 1| 1] 1] 1§ 1
6.410 - THERMOSTAT
lele22 | TharmosStAt. . ..o sssnrsananomnnssisaasssnrs 200160 | A1l 1} 1] 1] 1| 1
m Thermostat {for Permanent Anit-Freeze only).. | 202349 ] All 1] 1] 1| 1| 1
1-1-23 | Adapter RiDE.......cvuuvnnnncsecsssasssnannas 200161 | A1l 1] 1 1f 1] 1
6.420 - RADIATOR HOSES AND TUBE
NOTE: &Sold only in 3 Ft. lengths
Bose (1" I.D, £ 3 FE.)ocnneiicivscsnsrsnannnna 202700 | A1l | x| *| *) *
Hogse ( 1 174" I.D. X 3 Ft.)...i0ecs- PP e o 202701 | A1l | k| x| k] *
Hose { 1 172" I.D. X 3 Ft.)...veuuuuves AR O 202702 | All ] ®| k| *) *
Hose [ 1 3/4" I.D. x 3 Ft.)...ucennanrsnns . ) 202703 | Al | | W] W) ¥
6-2-8 | Hose, Radiator Imlet (7 1/2" Long) (cut from
D O Y e e e = mia il a A0 O T OO e e 204412 | Al 1] 1} 1} 1] 1
G227 Clamp, 1 T/8" Diam.........ccciiasssssannnnn 202128 | All a1l 2| 2] 2] 2
E G-Z=4f | Hose, Radiator Outlet ( 2 5/8" LonEJ' f.-:ut
Q from 202702)........ et el e a ey e e et Ale e e oo T a (a .-- | 200451 | A1l 1| 1} 1| 1| 1

* Az reéequired t For Component Parts SEE Group 60.8

e i v i S i _%_




6 COOLING
BODY STYLES
i
FIGURE PART & SEIR e
GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION MODELS 5 g § = B
NUMBER NUMBER Fl2|le|E)|%
- Wl = = -
1 2 3 5 &
6.420 - RADIATOR HOSES AND TUBE (Cont’d)
G=2=45 Hose, Radiator Outlet (6"Long) (cut from
L i, e g NI T 204405 | All 1y 1 1] 1} 1
G227 Clamp, 1 7/8" Diam..... R R oo 0 000 O OE O 202128 | A1l 4 4 4| 4] 4
6=2_47 | Tube, Radiater Outlet. .. .......¢coveurunrnnnn 204404 | A11 1f 1| 1 1} 1
G=Z2=4]1 | Hose, Radiator Drain..........ceeeeenenaunnnn 204411 | A11 1) 1 1 1) 1
5.425 - WATER OUTLET ELBOW-CYLINDER
HEAD
P L T R e o e e e A I 204402 | A11 1| 1| 1| 1| 1
Stud, 5/16"-1B X 1 1/8"...ccervnnnnnnne nns 200335 | A1l 2] 2 2| 2] 2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Hy.......ccuveununneannes 191 | A1l 2 2| 2| 2| 2
Nuk, S 16"l BX. .. coerrrnnnsrsnsasannsnsaa 205 A1l 20 2 2 2| 2
G-2-48| Gasket.............. L o e L S S e 200336 | A1l 1] 1 1 1] 1
£.442 - WATER TEMPERATURE GAUGE
{INSTRUMENT FANEL) (SEE GROUP
19.132)
G.444 - WATER TEMPERATURE GAUCGE-ENGINE
UNIT
Gauge (L.E.D.J.e:oiiovuncas, PR E e T e eee. | 201550 491 ,492 1) 1| 1f-1f 1
L L e el e 201550 | 491,495 1
Screw, Terminal No. B-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. S1... 310 | 491,492,485 if 1] 1| 1| 1
Lockwasher, No. 8 Int. Tooth............... 273 | 491,492, 4495 1f 1| 1| 1] 1
Adapter (to Cylinder Block) 1/2" to 3/8" Pipe | 203862 | 491,492,495 1] 1| 1| 1] 1
6.480 - RADIATOR SHROUD
G215 Shroud........cccvrivnsrans AHOoOD R R 204401 | A11 1] 1 1| 1] 1
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 11/16" Hx. Hd. 363 | All 20 2 2| 2| 2
Flatwasher, 3/8" Sm........... to 247 | All 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.......... Fender [.... 192 | A1 2 2| 22| 2
Mut, 3/8"-16 Hx. Lt........... 204 | A1l 2| 2] 2] 2| 2
Bolt, 1/4"=20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd... e 257.| A1l 18|18|18|18]|18
Flatwasher, L/4"....c000cur0ss e 243 | A1l 16(18(18| 18|18
Lockwasher, 1/4"....... T :ﬁ}“fg 190 | A1l 18|18|18|18|18
Nut, 1/4"-20 HX......cvoeuueon e e 203 | All i8|18|18|18| 18
Bolt, 1/4"_-20 x 1™ Hx. Hd..... : e 207 | All al a| 3| 3| 3
Flatwasher, 1/4".........0.0... to 243 | A1l 3| 3| 3| 3| 3
Locknut, 1/4"-20 Hx........ eeq | Frame 705 | A11 3| 3| 3| 3| 3
Epacer (Rubber) 1 1/4" Diam,.....%.....50.... 204755 | A1l 3| 3| 3| 3| 3
Spacer (Rubber) 2" Long.....ceeeeeronennanncs 205662 | A1l 3] 3| a| 3| a
* B=2=37 | Anti-Squeak (Alr Duct Opening)....... veessees | 202082 | AL11 2] 2 2] 2] 2
6=2-42 | Anti-S8queak (Shroud to Splash Shield)........ | 201807 | A1l 2] 2| 2| 2| 2
Anti-Sgueak.................. arapare to .| 201806 | A1 21 2 2| 2 2
6-2-38 | Anti-Squeak.............0.unrnnrn. Fender|.... | 2006826 | A1l 21 2l 2| 2| 2
6.490 - RADIATOR GRILLE (KAISER)
6-2_9292 204400 [ 491,492 1| 1| 1| 1] 1

Bar, Grille, Upper......c.ooeenunnrs.

54




COOLING 6
BODY STYLES
3@ FIGURE PART 2 E
: o I | | i ] |-
NUNBER GROUP, PART MAME ond DESCRIPTION UMBER MODELS = % ‘E’ .E %
-+ [w] = = =
HERERERE
6.490 - RADIATOR GRILLE {KAISER) {Cont'd)
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/8" to [
Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap....{ Supportis, G622 | 491,492 *=| *| * *
Flatwasher, No. 10 Sm..... Baffles and 248 | 491,482 k| %) & e o
Speednut.....ccvv000n0 0 Fenders 204380 | 491 492 wl % k) ] *
Screw, No, 10-32 x 578" 1
Hx. Hd........c0:5+544 R0 P ] e e T36 | 491,492 4| 4| 4 4] 4
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext,
Tooth s i Lt L L £ T P 204 | 491,482 4 4| 4| 4
I‘ Fut, No. 10-32 HX.....vvn... 1 Fenjer*. 202 | 491,492 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
Screw, No. 8-15 x 7/8"
Ov, Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap...... el={elalals 520 | 491 492 2| 21 2| 2| 2
Spaednut. ... oo0enaserrrnnes] o leeiess. 206048 | 491,492 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
G=-2-21 | Anpti-Bquesak........ccnnresaas ceesee. | 205416 | 491 492 1 1} 1f 1} 1
6-2_24 | Bar, Grille, Center........eugveennns i ... | 204399 | 401 492 1 1 1) 1f 1
Screw, MNo. 10-12 x 578" to : :
Rd, Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap..... Supports,|..... 622 | 491,482 | oF| k| x| @
Fiatwasher , No, 10 8m...... and Light|..... 248 | 491,492 W o] M) ow) o w
Spoadiout ... .... 000000000004 Housing |..... 204380 | 491 , 492 L B S S
6-2-20 | Bar, Grille, Center Ends, Right.............. 204398 | 491,492 1] 1] 1|'1] 1
6=2-23 | Bar, Grille, Center Ends, Left..........cc0.. 204397 | 491,492 11 1y 1] 101
| Screw, No. 10-32 x 1/2v i |
L2 b S M S FEFTEN 694 | 491,492 21l 2| 2] 2] 2
m Flatwasher, No. 10 Sm....... . PP 248 | 491 ,492 2l 2| 2] 21 2
3 Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. to
L R R e e ‘Parkingb ...... 284 | 491 492 2l 2] 2] 2|2
Hut, No. 10-32 Hx........... Light |...... 202 | 491 492 2| 2| 2] 2] 2
Serew, No. 10-12 x 578" Housing
Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec, Tap.....- PP G622 | 491 492 2121222
Flatwasher, Ho. 10 Bm.......|  |...... 248 | 491 492 2|l 2|2| 2|2
Spesdnnt.....crevammrnrnana=]l  Jie.... 204280 | 491 492 2122 2] 2
- Screw, Mo, 10-12 x 7/16" ;
Rd. Hd. Cr., Rec. Tap...... to |......, 706 | 491,492 2|1 2|2 2] 2
Lockwasher , No. 10 Ext. Fender
Tooth........ sana e s i nrer] | S R TP 284 | 491 492 21222 2
i 6-2-25 | Bar, Grille, Lower........ P e a T . AeTin n 204396 | 491 493 11111} 1
] Screw, No. 1012 x 5/B" to Stone
’n Rd. Hd, Cr. Rec, Tap....JDeflecters|..... 622 | 491,492 | | x| %] =
L Flatwasher, Wo. 10 Sm..... and taTidals 248 | 491 492 * | * | & *
Bpeedout...... ... cumncunn Supports |..... |204380 | 491 492 *| * *
Screw, Ho. 10-32 x 1/2"
HxABH= S e P Ll [rae 694 |491,492 2|2|lz2|2|e=
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Supports
b TN b e o e e e P ok B e A 284 | 491 492 212|12]12]2
Wut, No, 10=32 HX. ...voners| Jesesen 202 | 491 492 21 2|2]12] 2
6-2-27 | Anti-Squeak (to Stone Deflector Panel)....... |204395 |491 492 212|1212) 2
6-2-28 | Anti-Squeak (to Stone Deflector Flange),..,.. |204394 |491 402 1j1ji1111
5-2-33 | Suppert. Right,......... Wt ernesesersrasnanss |204303 (401 402 1|1{1]1]1
6-2-17 | Suppert, Left.,...... ey B E O O BRI B LT = T I 204392 | 491 492 1j1{({111]12
G=2=31 (Bupport, Center.......coceivrinaninnnsnnaasans 204391 (491,492 1l1(]111|1
S R e T G P T 5 60 LT PICERES o ISP APy T 204390 (491 492 111|111
D

* Az required

55

—'A




R
6 COOLING
BODY STYLES
IE
oy GROUFP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION A MODELS | % |s|Z|: |3
NUMBER NUMBER s 2lel5]%
4 | v | =] 3| =
BEAERE D
6.400 - RADIATOR GRILLE (KAISER) (Cont'd)
Screw, No. 10-12 x 5/8B" 3 t
Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap..... :l:d b 622 | 491,492 4| 4| 4| 4| 4

Flatwasher, No, 10 5m...... A R 248 | 491,492 4| 4| 4| 4| 4{.

Speadmut FE S een. | 204380 | 491 492 4 4] 4| 4] 4

Bolt, No. 10-32 x 1/2" Hx. Hd. e 694 | 491,492 21 2| 2| 21 2

Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. SN

Tooth,..... OO O OO0 oo * lshroua |77 284 | 491 ,492 21 2| 2| 2| 2

Hut, No. 10-32 Hx...+1. ...... Eae e 202 | 491 492 21 2] 2| 2} 2
6.481 - RADIATOR GRILLE (FRAZER)

L e B L 3 e e e Ao a]=iatelel e ale ) 205149 | 495,496 111

Screw, NHo. 10-12 x 5!3” Rd Hd. Cr. Rec

Tlp.. ,,,,,,, L 622 | 495,496 *| =

Flatwasher, Ho. 10 8Bm.....cveeiivnammensnna 248 | 495,496 ¥ =

b T A o T T ey L e e 204380 | 495 496 ¥ *

Serew, No. 10-32 x 1/2" Hx

i b i o o GO T o e o B L T s P CERE & 694 | 495,496 4| 4

Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Fender

Tooth. ....o0 s laNsteiels PR PEP 294 | 495,496 4 | 4

Speednut, . ..., TSt R o] e e e 204380 | 495,496 4| 4

Bolt, No. 10-32 x IKE“ [

L T L A e e i R T A E AaE aT - 684 | 495,496 4( 4

Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. to

AT T i o T CoPL e o L L { BStone elaars 294 | 495,496 4| 4

Nut, Ho. 10-32 Hx........... Deflector 202 | 495,486 4| 4

6-3-7 | Anti-Squeak (1 11/16"

LT 72 3 Bl A - S 205370 | 495,496 2| 2
Anti-Squeak (2" Long x 3/4") (to Front Pender} 206002 | 495,496 2|2
Anti-Bqueak (7" Lomg) {(to Shroud Pamel)...... 205665 | 495 496 2| 2

6-3-2 |Baffle........cnonnnnnn EAE AR e R Ak w ese.. | 204390 | 495 496 1(1

Screw, No. 0-12 x 5!3“

RAMBANICE . Eac. Tap...... -0 Bupport| - 622 | 495,496 +| *

Flatwasher, No. 10 Sm.......|°Rd Stene 248 | 495,496 |-

R e o At e SR Dadlector 204380 | 495,496 *

Bolt, No. 10-32 x 1/2" Hx

6l 0 o 0 e 0 P 4 R o T S to |...... 694 | 495,496 2|2

Lockwasher , No. 10 Ext. Lower

Tooth.......... QoHEESY Shroud|...... 254 | 485,496 2|2

Nut, No. 10-32 Hx .................. 202 | 495,498 2|2

6.452 - STONE DEFLECTOR PANEL-FRONT
6-2-26 |Panel, Center (Prime)..........¢cccecenuunennn 205233 (491,492 1(1f{1f{1]1
6-3-9 | Panel, Center....... 15 0 oA B OB6 0 BA S S a0 serae 204348 (495,496 1]1

Bcrew, No. 10-12 x 5/B"

Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap....... to v e 622 |All L L N R

Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm...... eers | Grille [..... 243 |Al1l ® |k | *

Speedout. . ... ... chianas o | BT | PR 204380 |A11 L I I I

Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" 3

B B e sais o s s saa s s to al e 179 |All 4 4| 4| 4| 4
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.......... Fender(|..... 190 (A1l 4 4 4] 4] 4
Nut, JX 420 Hx. . .| . .-...To. ] &eloas 203 |All 41 4| 4] 4| 4

] -

* Ag required

56

e E—




COOLING 6.
BODY STYLES |
F4
FIGURE PART 5 z i
GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION MODELS “iglEi=q s
MUMBER MUMBER E1Z|12|E| =
L [ x> = -
1 2 3 5 &
§.492 - STONE DEFLECTOR PANEL-FRONT (Cont’d)
Anti-Squeak (to Fender)..... Ry A e 205370 | Al11 z| 2| 2| 2| =2
6-2-34 | Anti-Squeak, Inner (12" :
LOOE) . . cvvamnnnsass te  feeess 204388 | A1l 2| 2( 2| 2| 2
6-2-35 | Anti-Squeak, Outer {7 3/4" Shroud
LODE) .o csvvannnmmunsnastansnss Panel [..... 204387 | 411 2| 2| 2| 2] 2
6-3-8| Anti-Squeak (45 1/2" Long)......J|  J..... 204414 | 495,496 1| 1
Extension, Right.......c.cc.o.-- By s 4 e 204346 | 491,492 i| 1} 1] 1] 2
30-1-19 | Extension, Left.... . ovumnnnnnss S TRy 204347-| 491,492 1] 1] 1 1
6-3-10 | Extension, RIght.. ... ovuveucrnvnrsns R ol 204344 | 495,496 1| 1
6-3-4 | Extension, Left........ e s R e R e 204345 | 495,496 .1 1
Bolt, No. 10-32 x 1/2" Hx, Hd............. . 694 | A1l 6| 8| 8| 8| 8
Lockwasher , No. 10 Ext. Tooth,........0vaes 204 | 411 gl 8| 8| 8| &
Nut, No. 10-32 HEX. ., perreenesers ey oin By A 202 | A1l gl 8| &| 8| =
Anti-Squeak........... e T } ... | 204386 | 491 492 z| 2| 2| 2| 2
6-3-6 | Anti-Sgueak........... wee. | 204342 | 495 4896 2| 2
6-3-5| Anti-Squeak (To Fender).......:cssnneerrvnnss 204343 | All 2| 2| 2| 21 2

a7




	kfpm460049.jpg
	kfpm460050.jpg
	kfpm460051.jpg
	kfpm460052.jpg
	kfpm460053.jpg
	kfpm460054.jpg
	kfpm460055.jpg
	kfpm460056.jpg
	kfpm460057.jpg

